

FLOOR AMENDMENT
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB1080

				Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>2</u>	Section	<u>1</u>	Lines <u>8</u>
				Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the first "of" and inserting in lieu thereof "to reflect" and by inserting "best interests of" after "the" and before "veterans"

And Page 2, Section 1, Line 9 by striking all of the language after "state" and before the "."

And Page 2, Section 1, Line 13 through Page 3, Section 1, Line 8 by removing all of the language beginning with "2." on Line 13 of Page 2 through "Wars." on Line 8 of Page 3 and inserting in lieu thereof:

"2. The Governor shall name one member from each of the following Veterans' groups: ~~the American Legion; the Veterans of Foreign Wars; the Disabled American Veterans;~~ the Paralyzed Veterans of America~~;~~, the Military Order of the Purple Heart~~;~~, and the National Guard Association of Oklahoma. At least one of the Governor's appointments shall be a veteran of the Persian Gulf Wars;

3. The Speaker of the Oklahoma House of Representatives shall name one at-large member and one member from each of the following Veterans' groups: the American Legion and the Force 50 Foundation. At least one of the Speaker's appointments shall be a veteran of the Vietnam Conflict; and

4. The President Pro Tempore of the Oklahoma State Senate shall name one at-large member, and one member from each of the following Veterans' groups: the Veterans of Foreign Wars and the Disabled American Veterans. At least one of the President Pro Tempore's appointments shall be a veteran of the Persian Gulf Wars."

And Page 4, Section 1, Lines 5-6 by restoring the stricken "shall be appointed by" and "with advice and consent of the Senate," and by inserting "their appointing authority" before "with"

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Jay Steagall

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk